Examination (Written Phase) in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known

July 2013 Marine Deck Licensure Examination (Written Phase)

The performance of schools in the July 2013 Marine Deck Licensure

as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools
in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national
circulation”is as follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part
of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the

examinees themselves.

Concerned schools may write the Commission for

correction.)

MASTER MARINER LICENSURE EXAMINATION

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

AGUSAN INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

ASIAN INSTITUTE OF
MARITIME STUDIES

66.67%

0.00%

50.00%

CAPITOL UNIVERSITY
(for. CAGAYAN CAPITOL
COLL.)

33.33%

0.00%

25.00%

CEBU POLYTECHNIC
SCHOOL

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CONCORD TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DMMA COLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES
(for. DAVAO MERCHANT
MA)

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

FEATI UNIVERSITY

66.67%

0.00%

66.67%

ILIGAN CAPITOL
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

ILOILO STATE COLLEGE
OF FISHERIES- MAIN

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

INTERNATIONAL
MARITIME &
TECHNOLOGICAL
INSTITUTE FOUNDATION

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

JOHN B. LACSON
FOUNDATION MARITIME
UNIVERSITY-MOLO

71.43%

0.00%

71.43%

LYCEUM OF THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-BARAS

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-RAWIS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MARITIME ACADEMY OF
ASIA & THE PACIFIC

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

MIDWAY MARITIME
FOUNDATION, INC

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MISAMIS INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

33.33%

100.00%

50.00%

NAVAL STATE
UNIVERSITY (for.NAVAL
INST)-NAVAL

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

NORTHERN PHILS.
COLL. FOR MARITIME &
TECHNOLOGICAL
STUDIES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

OUR LADY OF FATIMA
UNIVERSITY-
VALENZUELA

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PALOMPON INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY-
PALOMPON

66.67%

0.00%

66.67%

PANGASINAN
MERCHANT MARINE
ACADEMY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PANPACIFIC
UNIVERSITY NORTH
PHILIPPINES
(PANG.CST)

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%




FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL
PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL|_ . * __|PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL|. . 2% __|PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL| .. , 2
PASSED PASSED PASSED
e e o ME 4 o | o | 4 [10000% o0 o | o | o |o000% | 4 o | o | 4 |100.00%
PHILIPPINE MARITIME
I 4 5 0 | o |4444%| o 0 o | o |o0o00%| 4 5 0o | 9 |4444%
PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-QUEZON 1 0 o | 1 [|10000% o0 0 o | o |o0o00%| 1 0 o | 1 [10000%
CITY
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
I MR 8 4 o | 12 |e667%| o0 0 o | o |oo00%| s 4 o | 12 |e667%
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL-LAS 0 0 o | o |o000% | 1 0 o | 1 [100.00% 1 0 o | 1 [10000%
PINAS
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL- 0 1 o | 1 |o000% | 1 0 o | 1 [100.00% 1 1 o | 2 |5000%
MANILA
SAINT JOSEPH
INSTITUTE OF 4 1 o | 5 |8000%| o0 0 o | o |o0o00%| 4 1 o | 5 |8000%
TECHNOLOGY
SAINT THERESE-MTC
o EaaReEMIC 1 0 o | 1 [|10000% o0 1 o | 1 |o0o00%| 1 1 o | 2 |5000%
g'gl_ul_'égg STATE 2 0 o | 2 [10000% o0 0 o | o |o0o00%]| 2 0 o | 2 [100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU 3 6 o | 9o [3333%| 1 1 o | 2 [5000%| 4 7 o | 11 |3636%
UNIVERSITY OF THE . . .
v oY OF THE 0 2 o | 2 |o000% | o 0 o | o |000%| o 2 o | 2 | 000%
VMA GLOBAL COLLEGE
(for.VISAYAN MARITIME 1 0 o | 1 [|10000% o0 0 o | o |o0o00%| 1 0 o | 1 [100.00%
ACA)
ZAMBOANGA STATE
ggILELI\IIEg;S%F MARINE 1 2 0 3 [3333%| o 0 o | o |000%| 1 2 0 | 3 |3333%
TECHNOLOGY
NOTHING FOLLOWS
JULY 2013 - CHIEF MATE LICENSURE EXAMINATION
PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL 0 o .
PASSED FAILED|COND|TOTAL|, As/éED PASSED|FAILED|CONDITOTAL |, As/EED PASSED|FAILED|COND(TOTAL| , As/EED
AGRO-INDUSTRIAL
FOUNDATION
o e e 0 2 o | 2 |o000% | o 0 o | o |000%| o 2 o | 2 | 000%
PHILIPPINES
ﬁ\lgLﬁ%F’T%LYTECHN'C 2 0 o | 2 [100.00%| 1 1 o | 2 |5000%| 3 1 o | 4 |7500%
ASIAN INSTITUTE OF
AN STODIES 5 3 0 | 8 |6250%| 4 1 o | 5 [80.00%| 9 4 0o | 13 |69.23%
%%\’éﬁ'\"AR'T'ME 0 1 o | 1 |o000% | o0 1 o | 1 |o000% | o 2 o | 2 | 000%
BATAAN HEROES
ORI RO e 0 1 o | 1 |o000% | o 0 o | o |o000%| o 1 o | 1 | 000%
BOHOL INSTITUTE OF
D e 0 0 o | o |o000% | o 1 o | 1 |oo00%| o 1 o | 1 | 000%
CAPITOL UNIVERSITY
(for. CAGAYAN CAPITOL 1 1 o | 2 |5000%| 1 1 o | 2 |s000%| 2 2 o | 4 |5000%
COLL)
ggfﬂul\ﬂgg'c';"EEGE OF 0 0 o | o [o000% | o 1 0 1 |000% | o 1 0 1 | 0.00%
ggaggELYTECHN'C 1 2 0 3 |3333%| 2 1 0 | 3 |6667%| 3 3 o | & |5000%
&%ﬁﬁ%ﬁg TECHNICAL 1 0 0 1 1100.00%| 0 0 o | o |000%| 1 0 0 1 1100.00%
82@32{%8&2% 1 0 0 1 1100.00%| 0 1 0 1 | 000% | 1 1 o | 2 |5000%
gﬁ,‘fg&g&cﬁ,\'ﬂgﬁga 1 0 0 1 1100.00%| o 0 o | o |000%| 1 0 0 1 1100.00%
DMMA COLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES
o DAVAO MERCHANT | 4 2 o | 6 |6667%| o0 2 o | 2 |o0o00% | 4 4 o | 8 |5000%
MA)




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

FEATI UNIVERSITY

4

0

5

20.00%

2

1

3

0.00%

1

6

1

8

12.50%

GENERAL SANTOS CITY
COLLEGE

1

0

1

0.00%

0

0

0

0.00%

0

1

0

1

0.00%

HOLY CROSS OF DAVAO
COLLEGE

66.67%

0.00%

66.67%

ILIGAN CAPITOL
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ILOILO STATE COLLEGE
OF FISHERIES- MAIN

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

INTER-GLOBAL
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION,INC-(FOR
IGMC)-LUCENA

66.67%

0.00%

66.67%

JOHN B. LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-BACOLOD
CITY

60.00%

40.00%

10

50.00%

JOHN B. LACSON
FOUNDATION MARITIME
UNIVERSITY-MOLO

1"

18

61.11%

10

40.00%

15

11

28

53.57%

LYCEUM MERCHANT
MARINE ACADEMY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

LYCEUM OF THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

10

14

71.43%

25.00%

12

10

22

54.55%

MANUEL S. ENVERGA
UNIV. FOUNDATION-
LUCENA CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-BARAS

100.00%

0.00%

33.33%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-RAWIS

25.00%

66.67%

11

36.36%

MARITIME ACADEMY OF
ASIA & THE PACIFIC

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

MATS COLLEGE OF
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MIDWAY MARITIME
FOUNDATION, INC

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MINDANAO
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

25.00%

50.00%

33.33%

MISAMIS INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

75.00%

33.33%

57.14%

MISAMIS UNIVERSITY-
OZAMIS CITY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MTC COLLEGE

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

NAMEI POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

NAVAL STATE
UNIVERSITY (for.NAVAL
INST)-NAVAL

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

NEGROS ORIENTAL
STATE UNIVERSITY
(CVPC)-DUMAGUETE

66.67%

0.00%

40.00%

NORTHERN PHILS.
COLL. FOR MARITIME &
TECHNOLOGICAL
STUDIES

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

NORTHWESTERN
UNIVERSITY

0.00%

33.33%

20.00%

PALAWAN
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE, INC.

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

PALOMPON INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY-
PALOMPON

42.86%

33.33%

10

40.00%

PALOMPON INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY-
TABANGO CAMPUS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PANGASINAN
MERCHANT MARINE
ACADEMY

12.50%

75.00%

12

33.33%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-BOHOL

44.44%

60.00%

14

50.00%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-MANILA

19

13

32

59.38%

15

22

22.73%

24

28

54

44.44%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-QUEZON
CITY

77.78%

0.00%

12

58.33%




FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL|.. . /* __|PASSED|FAILED|COND[TOTAL|. . ° __|PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL| _ .
PASSED PASSED PASSED
EA'/;'\”FE:ZE'/":E k"DEERl\f\'("ANT 7 3 1| 11 |e364%| 2 5 0| 7 |2857%| 9 8 1 | 18 | 50.00%
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL-LAS 6 13 | 2 | 21 |2857%]| 1 2 1| 4 |2500%| 7 15 | 3 | 25 | 28.00%
PINAS
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL- 1 5 1 7 |1420%| o 4 o | 4 |o0o00%| 1 9 1| 11 | 9.09%
MANILA
PHILSIN MARINE
E%EEE'%SGY 0 1 o | 1 |oo00% | o 0 o | o |o0o00%| o 1 o | 1 | 000%
FOUNDATION, INC.
PIMSAT COLLEGES 1 0 o | 1 [10000% o 0 o | o [o0o00%]| 1 0 o | 1 [100.00%
SAINT JOSEPH
INSTITUTE OF 2 0 o | 2 [10000% o 2 o | 2 |o0o00% | 2 2 o | 4 |5000%
TECHNOLOGY
SAINT THERESE-MTC
o EaaReEMIC 2 1 o | 3 |e667%| o0 0 o | o |o0o00%]| 2 1 o | 3 |e6667%
SAINT THERESE-MTC . . :
L ECRESE M 1 1 o | 2 |s5000%| o0 0 o | o |o000%]| 1 1 o | 2 |5000%
38‘3[25.?’“ LUZON 0 0 o | o |[o000% | o 1 0 1 |000% | o 1 0 1 | 0.00%
TECHNOLOGICAL
INSTITUTE OF THE 3 1 o | 4 |7500%| o0 0 o | o |o0o00%| 3 1 o | 4 |7500%
PHILIPPINES-MANILA
UNIVERSITY OF
gﬁgﬁmm \ég'l-_"LEgF(for' 1 1 o | 2 |5000%| o0 0 o | o |o000%]| 1 1 o | 2 |5000%
TUG.)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU 18 13 | 1 | 32 |5625%| a4 14 | 1 | 19 [21.05%]| 22 27 | 2 | 51 | 43.14%
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU IN . . .
DA ERSTY OF CEBUINT 0 0 o | o |o000% | o 1 o | 1 |oo00%| o 1 o | 1 | 000%
UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL HELP 0 1 o | 1 |o000% | o 0 o | o |o000%| o 1 o | 1 | 000%
SYSTEM-LAGUNA
S oo e 1 5 | 1| 7 |1429%| 2 2 | o | 4 [5000%| 3 70 1| 1| 27.27%
VMA GLOBAL COLLEGE
(for.VISAYAN MARITIME 1 1 1 3 [3333%| 1 2 o | 3 |3333%| 2 3 1 6 | 33.33%
ACA.)
WEST BAY COLLEGE 1 2 o | 3 [3333%| 1 1 o | 2 [s000%| 2 3 o | 5 |4000%
\éV(EEJEgEGROS 0 0 o | o |o000% | 1 0 o | 1 [100.00%| 1 0 o | 1 [10000%
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
MARITIME INSTITUTE OF| 0 2 o | 2 |o000% | o 0 o | o |000%| o 2 o | 2 | 000%
TECHNOLOGY
ZAMBOANGA STATE
ggII_ELI\IIEC(‘,;;S%F MARINE 1 4 0 5 |2000%| 2 2 0 | 4 |5000%| 3 6 0 | 9 |3333%
TECHNOLOGY
NOTHING FOLLOWS
JULY 2013 -0.1. C. - N.W. LICENSURE EXAMINATION
PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL| . ”* __|PASSED|FAILED|COND[TOTAL|. . ° __|PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL| _ .
PASSED PASSED PASSED
ABADA COLLEGE 0 0 o | o |o000% | o 1 o | 1 |o0o00% | o 1 o | 1 | 000%
AGRO-INDUSTRIAL
E(C))EII:IEDQEISOONF THE 1 1 o | 2 |5000%| o0 6 o | 6 |000%]| 1 7 o | 8 |1250%
PHILIPPINES
ﬁggﬁﬁg!g‘%ﬂwm OF 1 o 0 o | o |o000% | 2 4 o | 6 [3333%| 2 4 o | 6 |3333%
ﬁ\:é'-ﬁ%PT%WTECHN'C 2 1 0 | 3 |e667%| 7 7 0 | 14 |5000%| 9 8 0 | 17 |52.94%
'I?/ISAIQ%IHSTS%BFE? 13 7 1 | 21 |61.90%| 30 15 | 0 | 45 |e667%| 43 22 | 1| 66 |6515%




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

BALIWAG MARITIME
ACADEMY

4

50.00%

83.33%

10

70.00%

BICOL MERCHANT
MARINE COLLEGE, INC.

1

100.00%

75.00%

9

77.78%

BOHOL INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-JAGNA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

BOHOL INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
TAGBILARAN CITY

0.00%

25.00%

16.67%

CAGAYAN DE ORO
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAGAYAN VALLEY
COLLEGES OF
TUGUEGARAO

100.00%

60.00%

66.67%

CAPITOL UNIVERSITY
(for. CAGAYAN CAPITOL
COLL.)

10

70.00%

10

13

76.92%

17

23

73.91%

CENTRAL LUZON
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-
OLONGAPO

0.00%

33.33%

28.57%

CONCORD TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE

66.67%

50.00%

60.00%

COTABATO CITY
CENTRAL COLLEGE

50.00%

0.00%

40.00%

COTABATO CITY STATE
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

DIPOLOG CITY
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DMMA COLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES
(for. DAVAO MERCHANT
MA)

15

18

83.33%

16

43.75%

22

12

34

64.71%

DR. CARLOS S. LANTING
COLLEGE-Q. C.

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

DR. YANGA'S
COLLEGES, INC

50.00%

100.00%

66.67%

EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM
TECHNOLOGICAL
INSTITUTE

0.00%

100.00%

60.00%

FEATI UNIVERSITY

100.00%

27.271%

38.46%

FERNANDEZ COLLEGE
OF ARTS &
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

GOLDEN HERITAGE
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE-CARMEN

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

HOLY CROSS OF DAVAO
COLLEGE

80.00%

50.00%

71.43%

ILIGAN CAPITOL
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ILOILO STATE COLLEGE
OF FISHERIES- MAIN

0.00%

66.67%

50.00%

INTER-GLOBAL
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION,INC-(FOR
IGMC)-LUCENA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ISABELA COLLEGE OF
ARTS & TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

100.00%

50.00%

JOHN B. LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-BACOLOD
CITY

100.00%

50.00%

66.67%

JOHN B. LACSON
FOUNDATION MARITIME
UNIVERSITY-MOLO

11

18

61.11%

12

15

27

44.44%

23

22

45

51.11%

JOSE C. FELICIANO
COLLEGE FOUNDATION,
INC (for. JCF SST)

0.00%

60.00%

60.00%

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL
STATE UNIVERSITY-
DAPITAN

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

LYCEUM MERCHANT
MARINE ACADEMY

100.00%

0.00%

66.67%

LYCEUM
NORTHWESTERN-
DAGUPAN CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

LYCEUM OF ILIGAN
FOUNDATION

100.00%

33.33%

50.00%




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

LYCEUM OF THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

12

75.00%

20

17

38

52.63%

29

20

50

58.00%

MALAYAN COLLEGES
LAGUNA

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MANUEL S. ENVERGA
UNIV. FOUNDATION-
LUCENA CITY

85.71%

66.67%

10

80.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-BARAS

0.00%

11

18.18%

10

13

15.38%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-RAWIS

20.00%

13

61.54%

18

50.00%

MARITIME ACADEMY OF
ASIA & THE PACIFIC

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

MATS COLLEGE OF
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

33.33%

60.00%

MIDWAY MARITIME
FOUNDATION, INC

100.00%

33.33%

42.86%

MINDANAO
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

40.00%

17

35.29%

14

22

36.36%

MISAMIS INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

58.33%

16

37.50%

14

28

46.43%

MISAMIS UNIVERSITY-
OZAMIS CITY

100.00%

28.57%

10

50.00%

NAMEI POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE

66.67%

100.00%

75.00%

NAVAL STATE
UNIVERSITY (for.NAVAL
INST) BILIRAN

50.00%

66.67%

60.00%

NAVAL STATE
UNIVERSITY (for.NAVAL
INST)-NAVAL

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

NEGROS MARITIME
COLLEGE FOUNDATION-
SIBULAN

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

NEGROS ORIENTAL
STATE UNIVERSITY
(CVPC)-DUMAGUETE

0.00%

60.00%

60.00%

NORTHERN PHILS.
COLL. FOR MARITIME &
TECHNOLOGICAL
STUDIES

50.00%

14

15

93.33%

16

19

84.21%

NORTHWESTERN
UNIVERSITY

0.00%

20.00%

16.67%

NYK -TDG MARITIME
ACADEMY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

OUR LADY OF FATIMA
UNIVERSITY-
VALENZUELA

100.00%

0.00%

33.33%

PALAWAN
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE, INC.

0.00%

20.00%

20.00%

PALOMPON INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY-
PALOMPON

42.86%

10

15

66.67%

13

22

59.09%

PANGASINAN
MERCHANT MARINE
ACADEMY

50.00%

10

12

23

43.48%

11

13

25

44.00%

PANPACIFIC
UNIVERSITY NORTH
PHILIPPINES
(PANG.CST)

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

PHILIPPINE COLLEGE OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-
CALASIAO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-BOHOL

13

16

29

44.83%

18

50.00%

22

25

47

46.81%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-MANILA

22

19

42

52.38%

42

51

94

44.68%

64

70

136

47.06%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-QUEZON
CITY

16

23

69.57%

29

23

53

54.72%

45

30

76

59.21%

PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE ACADEMY

12

14

85.71%

36

43

83.72%

48

57

84.21%

PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL-LAS
PINAS

10

70.00%

21

18

40

52.50%

28

21

50

56.00%




FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL % % %

PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL|, /% |PASSED|FAILED|CONDITOTAL|,, /% |PASSED|FAILED|COND(TOTAL| 22
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL- 1 0 o | 1 [10000%| o 9 | o | 18 |5000%| 10 9 | o | 19 |5263%
MANILA
PHILIPPINE NAUTICAL
AND TECHNOLOGY 0 0 o | o |o000%]| 1 o | o | 1 [100.00% @1 o | o | 1 [10000%
COLLEGE
PHILSIN MARINE
TECHNOLOGY
LeoHEOLS 2 1 o | 3 |es67%| 2 6 | o | 8 |2500%| 4 7 | o | 11 |3636%
FOUNDATION, INC.
PIMSAT COLLEGES 0 0 0 | 0 |000% | 1 2 | 0 | 3 |3333%| 1 2 0 | 3 | 3333%
PNTC COLLEGES 3 1 0o | 4 |7500%| 2 2 | o | 4 [s000%| 5 3 | 0o | 8 |6250%
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE . .
poLvTECH 0 0 o | o |o000% | o 1 o | 1 |oo00%| o 1 o | 1 | 000%
SAINT JOSEPH
INSTITUTE OF 3 3 o | 6 |5000%| 5 1 1] 7 |7143%| 8 4 1| 13 | 61.54%
TECHNOLOGY
SAINT THERESE-MTC . . .
oA ERIERESEMIC 3 4 0o | 7 |a286%| 7 9 | o | 16 |4375%| 10 13 | o | 23 |4348%
L EaieRESEMIC 1 o | o | 1 [10000% 5 7 | o | 12 |4167%| 6 7 | o | 13 |46.15%
SALAZAR INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-CEBU 0 1 o | 1 |o000% | o o | o| o |o000%| o 1 o | 1 | 0.00%
CITY
SIQUIJOR STATE
SOIUOR 0 0 o | o |o000% | 1 o | o | 1 [100.00% @1 o | o | 1 [10000%
SOUTHERN DE ORO . . .
SOUTHERN DE 0RO 3 0 o | 3 [100.00%| 1 1 o | 2 |5000%| 4 1 o | 5 |8000%
ggEEEGEEN LUZON 0 0 o | o |o000% | 1 0 o | 1 [100.00%| 1 0 o | 1 [100.00%
ggf{;gg"‘ PHILIPPINE | 4 0 o | o |o000% | o0 0 1 1 |o000% | o 0 1 1 | 0.00%
SgR/TEFF'{VgFT%TERN 5 2 0 | 7 |7143%| 2 0 o | 2 |100.00% 7 2 o | 9 |77.78%
Eg.UTNHDEAI?I'FTCS)EI COLLEGE | 0 o | o [000% | o 1 0 1 |000% | o 1 0 1| 0.00%
gEE'TGEARO EDUCATION 2 1 0 3 |e667%| O 0 o | o |o000% | 2 1 0| 3 |6667%
TECHNOLOGICAL
INSTITUTE OF THE 3 2 o | 5 |6000%| 8 3 | o | 11 |7273%| 11 5 | o | 16 |6875%
PHILIPPINES-MANILA
UNIVERSITY OF
CAGAYAN VALLEY (for.
CASAYAN CLEY 0 2 o | 2 |oo00% | 2 3 | o | 5 |4000%| 2 5 | o | 7 |2857%
TUG.)
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU 59 14 | 0 | 73 |8082%| 29 | 43 | 0 | 72 |4028%| 88 | 57 | 0 | 145 | 60.69%
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU IN . s .
DA ERSTY OF CEBUINT 14 2 0o | 16 |8750%| 4 2 | o | & |eser%| 18 4 | o | 22 |s182%
UNIVERSITY OF
NORTHEASTERN 0 2 o | 2 |o000% | 1 2 | o | 3 |3333%| 1 4 | o | 5 |2000%
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL HELP 2 0 o | 2 [|10000%| 1 3 | o | 4 |2500%| 3 3 | o | 6 |5000%
SYSTEM-LAGUNA
UNIVERSITY OF THE
IR 7 9 o | 16 |4375%| o 26 | 0 | 35 [2571%| 16 | 35 | 0 | 51 |31.37%
UNIVERSITY OF THE
S S D e 0 0 o | o |o000% | 1 o | o | 1 [100.00% @1 o | o | 1 [10000%
VMA GLOBAL COLLEGE
(for.VISAYAN MARITIME 1 1 o | 2 |5000%| o0 5 | o | 5 |o000% | 1 6 | o | 7 |1420%
ACA)
WEST BAY COLLEGE 0 2 o | 2 |oo00% | 4 1 o | 5 |80.00%| 4 3 | o | 7 |57.14%
WEST NEGROS
LeSTNE 0 0 o | o |o000% | 1 o | o | 1 [100.00% @1 o | o | 1 [10000%
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
MARITIME INSTITUTE OF| 0 1 o | 1 |o000% | 2 5 | o | 7 |2857%| 2 6 | 0o | 8 |2500%
TECHNOLOGY
ZAMBOANGA STATE
COLLEGE OF MARINE . . ,
A, 7 2 o | 9o |7778%| o 14 | 1| 24 |3750%| 16 16 | 1 | 33 |4848%
TECHNOLOGY

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of
the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees
themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.




